700068366

Attorney Docket No. C1104-7053

REEL: 014374 FRAME: 0961

RM PTO-1595	5 U.S. (modified)		PATENTS	RM COVER SHE S ONLY	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		Please reco	ord the attached origin	nal documents or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):				Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
thor A. L.)		,		Name:	Color Kinetics, Inc.
George				Internal Address	•
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [] No Nature of conveyance:			[]Yes[]No	Street Address:	10 Milk Street, Suite 1100 Boston, MA 02108
(X) Assign		[] Merger [] Change	of Name		
Execution Dat	te: 03/10/1999				
This patent i	is a continuatio on of Applications comment docur	n of Applica in No. 09/21: nent entitled	tion No. 09/742,	017 filed December 2	0, 2000 (now abandoned), which is atent No. 6,166,496, for which the as originally recorded on March 2
a continuation attached ass 1999 at Reel	is a continuatio on of Applicatio signment docur /Frame 9828/00	n of Applica on No. 09/21: nent entitled 59. filed together o.(s)	ntion No. 09/742, 3,548 filed Dece d "Lighting Ente r with a new appli	017 filed December 2 mber 17, 1998, now P rtainment System" w cation, the execution d B. Patent No.(s	as originally recorded on March 25 late of the application is s)
This patent in a continuation of the continuat	is a continuation of Application of Application of Application of Application No.	n of Applica on No. 09/21 nent entitled 59. filed together o.(s)	ation No. 09/742, 3,548 filed Dece d "Lighting Ente r with a new appli ditional numbers	017 filed December 2 mber 17, 1998, now P rtainment System" w cation, the execution d B. Patent No.(s	as originally recorded on March 25 late of the application is
This patent in continuation trached ass 1999 at Reel If this doc A. Pater	is a continuation of Application of Application of Application of Application No.	n of Applica on No. 09/21 nent entitled 59. filed together o.(s) Add	ation No. 09/742, 3,548 filed Dece d "Lighting Enter r with a new appli ditional numbers correspondence	O17 filed December 2 mber 17, 1998, now P rtainment System" w cation, the execution d B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [] No. 6. Total number of a	as originally recorded on March 25 ate of the application is s) applications and patents involved: [1]
This patent in continuation trached ass 1999 at Reel If this doc A. Pater 5. Name ar Concerni	is a continuation of Application of Application //Frame 9828/00 current is being that Application Notice and address of pairing document shappent Teia	n of Applica on No. 09/21: nent entitled 59. filed together o.(s) Add ty to whom of ould be mail	ation No. 09/742, 3,548 filed Dece d "Lighting Enter r with a new appli ditional numbers correspondence ed:	017 filed December 2 mber 17, 1998, now P rtainment System" w cation, the execution d B. Patent No.(s	as originally recorded on March 25 ate of the application is s) applications and patents involved: [1]
This patent in continuation attached assisted assisted assisted assisted assisted assisted at the content assisted assis	is a continuation of Applications of Applications (Frame 9828/00) current is being that Application Not address of parting document show Lowelle, LAN Riverfront Office	n of Applica on No. 09/21: nent entitled 59. filed together o.(s) Add ty to whom of ould be mail ould be ANA ce Park	ation No. 09/742, 3,548 filed Dece d "Lighting Enter r with a new applited ditional numbers correspondence ed:	O17 filed December 2 mber 17, 1998, now P rtainment System" w cation, the execution d B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFI [] Enclosed	as originally recorded on March 2 ate of the application is s) applications and patents involved: [1]
This patent in a continuation attached ass 1999 at Reel If this doc A. Pater 5. Name ar Concerni	is a continuation of Application of Application //Frame 9828/00 cument is being that Application Not address of parting document should be application of Application Not address of parting document should be application of Application Not address of parting document should be application of Application Not address of parting document should be application of Application of Application of Application Not address of parting document should be application of Application	n of Applica on No. 09/21: nent entitled 59. filed together o.(s) Add ty to whom o ould be mail fr. IDO & ANA ce Park eet, 11 th Flo	ation No. 09/742, 3,548 filed Dece d "Lighting Enter r with a new applited ditional numbers correspondence ed:	on filed December 2 mber 17, 1998, now P rtainment System" w cation, the execution d B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [] No. 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFI [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to	as originally recorded on March 2: ate of the application is applications and patents involved: [1] R 3.41) 5 40.06 to be charged to deposit account is authorized to charge any
This patent in a continuation attached ass 1999 at Reel If this doc A. Pater 5. Name ar Concerni	is a continuation of Application of Application is seen to be a comment is being the address of partial document should be a comment of the Application Notice in the address of partial document should be a comment of the Application in the Application Notice in the address of partial document should be a comment of the Application in the Application in the address of partial document of the Application in the	n of Applica on No. 09/21: nent entitled 59. filed together o.(s) Add ty to whom o ould be mail fr. IDO & ANA ce Park eet, 11 th Flo	ation No. 09/742, 3,548 filed Dece d "Lighting Enter r with a new applited ditional numbers correspondence ed:	on filed December 2 mber 17, 1998, now P rtainment System" w cation, the execution d B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [] No. 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFI [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to	as originally recorded on March 2 late of the application is s) applications and patents involved: [1] R 3.41) so be charged to deposit account is authorized to charge any enclosed payment to:
This patent in a continuation attached ass 1999 at Reel If this doc A. Pater 5. Name ar Concerni	is a continuation of Application of Application is seen to be a comment is being the address of partial document should be a comment of the Application Notice in the address of partial document should be a comment of the Application in the Application Notice in the address of partial document should be a comment of the Application in the Application in the address of partial document of the Application in the	n of Applica on No. 09/21: nent entitled 59. filed together o.(s) Add ty to whom o ould be mail fr. IDO & ANA ce Park eet, 11 th Flo	ation No. 09/742, 3,548 filed Dece d "Lighting Enter r with a new appli ditional numbers correspondence ed: STASI, LLP	on filed December 2 mber 17, 1998, now P rtainment System" w cation, the execution d	as originally recorded on March 2: ate of the application is applications and patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$40.06 to be charged to deposit account is authorized to charge any enclosed payment to:
This patent in a continuation attached assistance assistance assistance at the content of the co	is a continuation of Applications of Applications ignment document is being the Application Not address of partial document should be address of partial document should be application of the Application Not address of partial document should be applicated by the Application of t	n of Applica on No. 09/21: nent entitled 59. filed together o.(s) Add ty to whom of ould be mail ir. IDO & ANA ce Park set, 11 th Flo IA 02142	ation No. 09/742, 3,548 filed Dece de "Lighting Enter with a new applicational numbers correspondence ed: STASI, LLP and DO NOT US	on filed December 2 mber 17, 1998, now P rtainment System" w cation, the execution d B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFI [] Enclosed [X] Authorized t The Commissioner deficiencies in the s 8. Deposit Account	as originally recorded on March 23 late of the application is s) applications and patents involved: [1] R 3.41) s 40.00 to be charged to deposit account is authorized to charge any enclosed payment to: ht No: 50/2762
This patent is a continuation attached assatised assatised assatised attached assatised attached assatised attached assatised attached assatised attached assatised assatised attached assatised assatised attached assatised assa	is a continuation of Applications of Applications ignment document is being the Application Not address of partial document should be address of partial document should be application of the Application Not address of partial document should be applicated by the Application of t	n of Applica on No. 09/21: nent entitled 59. filed together o.(s) Add ty to whom of ould be mail ir. IDO & ANA ce Park set, 11 th Flo IA 02142	ation No. 09/742, 3,548 filed Dece de "Lighting Enter with a new applicational numbers correspondence ed: STASI, LLP and DO NOT US	on filed December 2 mber 17, 1998, now P rtainment System" w cation, the execution d B. Patent No.(s attached? [] Yes [] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFI [] Enclosed [X] Authorized t The Commissioner deficiencies in the s 8. Deposit Account	late of the application is s) applications and patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account is authorized to charge any enclosed payment to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ihor Lys, of Boston, Massachusetts and George G. Mueller of Boston, Massachusetts; respectively, have invented certain improvements described in a patent application titled LIGHTING ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM, executed on even date herewith (Attorney Docket No. CKC-012.06), being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Color Kinetics Incorporated, of Boston, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of any international convention; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, it representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 014374 FRAME: 0962

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date after their signatures.
(L.S.) MOTOL- AM., MARCH 10, 4999 (Date)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of らくけんばん)
On this the 10 ¹ day of 1999 before me personally appeared Ihor Lys, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public
My commission expires Quequet 26,2005
(L.S.) Jol 1949 George Of Mueller (Date)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Store)
On this the <u>value</u> , 1999 before me personally appeared George G. Mueller, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

PATENT REEL: 014374 FRAME: 0963

My commission expires <u>Quant</u> 26,2065

RECORDED: 02/25/2004